

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
11/2/2023 2:32 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 1024070
(COA NO. 56582-0-II)

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

ROBERT J. FINANDERS, JR.,
Petitioner.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

THE HONORABLE RANDALL C. KROG, JUDGE

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ADAM NATHANIEL KICK
Skamania County Prosecuting Attorney

DEREK A. SCHEURER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Skamania County Prosecuting Attorney
P.O Box 790
240 N.W. Vancouver Ave.
Stevenson, Washington 98648

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE3

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE4

III. ARGUMENT 12

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW MUST BE DENIED
BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS' RULING
DOES NOT DEPART FROM PUBLISHED
APPELLATE DECISIONS.....12

A. Grounds For Discretionary Review..... 13

B. The Court Of Appeals Applied The Correct
Standard To Determine Finanders Failed To
Prove Sufficient Prejudice..... 14

IV. CONCLUSION20

V. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES	Page
<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	13
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	14, 17
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....	12
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 18 Wn. App. 2d 568, 490 P.3d 263 (2021).....	3, 12, 14-20
<i>State v. Warren</i> , 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008).....	15
 STATUTES, RULES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	
RAP 13.4(b).....	13
